The historical information should be read in conjunction with “Selected Historical Financial Information” and
Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” contained elsewhere in this
information statement/prospectus and the audited consolidated financial statements and the related notes of Allarity
Therapeutics A/S contained elsewhere in this information statement/prospectus.

The pro forma per share information is derived from, and should be read in conjunction with, the audited and
unaudited financial information and related notes included elsewhere in this information statement/prospectus. The
pro forma combined net loss per share information below does not purport to represent what the actual results of
operations of Allarity Delaware would have been had the Recapitalization Share Exchange been completed, or to
project Allarity Delaware results of operations that may be achieved after the Recapitalization Share Exchange. The
pro forma book value per share information below does not purport to represent what the book value of Allarity
Delaware would have been had the Recapitalization Share Exchange been completed nor the book value per share for
any future date or period.

Historical Pro Forma

As of and for the Six months Ended June 30, 2021
Book value per share – basic(1) ..... $ 0.08 $ 3.95
Net loss per share – basic ..... $ (0.03) $ (1.60)

As of and for the Six months Ended June 30, 2020
Book value per share – basic(1) ..... $ 0.13 $ 6.72
Net loss per share – basic ..... $ (0.02) $ (1.00)

Historical Pro Forma

As of and for the Year Ended December 31, 2020
Net loss per share – basic(2) ..... $ (0.03) $ (1.55)

As of and for the Year Ended December 31, 2019
Net loss per share – basic(1) ..... $ (0.21) $ (10.62)

(1) Book value per share is calculated as total equity divided by:

• Ordinary Shares of Allarity A/S outstanding at June 30, 2021;

• Shares of common stock outstanding at June 30, 2021, after the 50:1 share re-capitalization, for the pro forma
information.

(2) Net loss per ordinary share are based on:

• Weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding for the year ended December 31, 2020;

• Weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding for the year ended December 31, 2020, after the 50:1 share
re-capitalization, for the pro forma information.

25

MARKET PRICE AND DIVIDEND INFORMATION

Allarity A/S

Allarity A/S’s ordinary shares are currently listed on the First North Market in Stockholm under the symbol
“ALLR.ST”.

The closing price of Allarity A/S ordinary shares on May 20, 2021, the last trading day before the public
announcement of the Recapitalization Share Exchange, was SEK 0.83. As of November 5, 2021, the date of this
information statement/prospectus, the most recent closing price for Allarity A/S ordinary shares was SEK 1.49.